b]  Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability,
either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices)

c) Level 3: inputs for the asset or liabilities that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

$ $ $ $

30 June 2013

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

Equity investments 8,085,013 114,000,913 – 122,085,926

30 June 2012

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

Equity investments – 124,152,914 – 124,152,914

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

A
S

IA
N

 M
A

S
T

E
R

S
 F

U
N

D
  |  A

N
N

U
A

L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
  |  F

O
R

 T
H

E
 Y

E
A

R
 E

N
D

E
D

 3
0

 J
U

N
E

 2
0

1
3

5 2

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT CONT

II) SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Market Price Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to its market price risk at balance date.
This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on equity which would result from a change in these risks on
financial assets.

At 30 June 2013, the effect on equity as a result of changes in the market value of equity investments, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2013 2012

$ $

Change in equity

 Increase in market price by 5%  6,104,296 6,207,646

 Decrease in market price by 5%  (6,104,296) (6,207,646)

Change in NTA per share

 Increase in market price by 5%  0.05 0.04

 Decrease in market price by 5%  (0.05) (0.04)

Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to its interest rate risk at balance date.
This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a
change in these risks on financial assets that have a variable interest rate.

At 30 June 2013, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

2013 2012

$ $

Change in profit before tax

 Increase in interest rate by 1%

 - Cash at bank 10,784 12,517